
ULM (3-18,0-9 Sun Belt) -vs- App State (13-9,6-4 Sun Belt)
01/23/26 at Holmes Convocation Center, Boone, NC

 
 

 
 
ULM 43

App State 59

Date: 01/23/26
Time: 12:00 PM
Attendance: 805
Site: Holmes Convocation Center, Boone, NC
Referees: Bryan Washer, Antoine Dawkins, Stephen Orkus Jr.

Score By Period 1 2 Total
ULM 20 23 43
App State 28 31 59

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
21 Russell,MJ * 34 6-14 2-6 7-8 1-6 7 3 1 3 2 3 21
03 Lewis,Krystian * 38 2-19 1-8 2-4 2-7 9 2 2 3 0 1 7
23 Bamisile,Ayomide * 20 2-5 0-0 0-0 3-3 6 5 0 1 4 1 4
05 Sondors,Renars * 33 1-8 1-7 0-0 1-4 5 2 0 3 0 0 3
00 Diaz,Dylan * 17 1-4 1-2 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 1 0 0 3
08 Molofeev,Alex 30 1-3 0-0 2-3 0-6 6 1 1 0 0 1 4
06 Tew,Ajay 1 0-0 0-0 1-2 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
02 Caster,Micah 22 0-6 0-2 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 2 0
13 Ball,William 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
01 Hartman,Przemek 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
32 Campbell,Cam 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals - 200 13-59 5-25 12-17 10-31 41 13 4 12 6 8 43

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 6-32   18.75 % 2-13   15.38 % 6-6   100.00 %
Second Half 7-27   25.93 % 3-12   25.00 % 6-11   54.55 %
Total 13-59   22.0 % 5-25   20.0 % 12-17   70.6 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 5 Scores Tied: 2 times(s) Points in the Paint: 14 Fast Break Points: 11
Lead Changed: 2 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 7 Bench Points: 5 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
03 Wilson,Luke * 31 6-12 0-0 2-3 6-6 12 1 2 2 5 1 14
44 Marcus Jr.,Michael * 31 6-11 2-5 0-0 4-10 14 4 0 0 1 0 14
09 Tot,Jalen * 33 4-14 4-14 0-0 0-2 2 1 1 1 0 1 12
13 Jennings,Kasen * 36 3-15 0-11 3-4 1-6 7 4 6 2 0 3 9
02 Dodd,Alonzo * 29 1-8 0-5 0-0 0-5 5 3 5 2 1 2 2
04 Banks,Eren 26 3-7 0-2 0-0 2-6 8 2 0 2 1 0 6
23 Moodie,Chad 5 0-1 0-0 2-2 0-1 1 0 0 0 1 0 2
06 Brim,Jacari 7 0-2 0-2 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 1 0 0 0
05 Clarke Jr.,Jason 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
21 Njock,Andrin 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 3-3 6 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals - 200 23-70 6-39 7-9 16-40 56 16 14 11 9 7 59

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 10-35   28.57 % 3-22   13.64 % 5-6   83.33 %
Second Half 13-35   37.14 % 3-17   17.65 % 2-3   66.67 %
Total 23-70   32.9 % 6-39   15.4 % 7-9   77.8 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 2 Scores Tied: 2 times(s) Points in the Paint: 32 Fast Break Points: 6
Lead Changed: 2 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 15 Bench Points: 8 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: ULM Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: App State
19:39 0-2 H 2 GOOD DUNK by WILSON,LUKE(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by DODD,ALONZO
MISS LAYUP by SONDORS,RENARS(in the paint) 19:22
REBOUND OFF by BAMISILE,AYOMIDE --
TURNOVER  by BAMISILE,AYOMIDE 19:18

19:18 STEAL  by TOT,JALEN
19:08 TURNOVER  by DODD,ALONZO

MISS LAYUP by DIAZ,DYLAN(in the paint) 18:53
-- REBOUND DEF by MARCUS JR.,MICHAEL

18:53 BLOCK  by WILSON,LUKE
FOUL  by RUSSELL,MJ 18:42

18:42 MISS FT by JENNINGS,KASEN
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

18:42 0-3 H 3 GOOD FT by JENNINGS,KASEN
TURNOVER  by SONDORS,RENARS 18:29

18:13 0-6 H 6 GOOD 3PTR by TOT,JALEN
-- ASSIST  by WILSON,LUKE

MISS 3PTR by DIAZ,DYLAN 17:51
-- REBOUND DEF by MARCUS JR.,MICHAEL

17:40 MISS LAYUP by WILSON,LUKE(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by DIAZ,DYLAN --
TURNOVER  by DIAZ,DYLAN 17:33

17:33 STEAL  by JENNINGS,KASEN
17:29 0-8 H 8 GOOD DUNK by JENNINGS,KASEN(fastbreak)(in the paint)

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 17:26
SUB OUT by DIAZ,DYLAN 17:26
SUB IN by CASTER,MICAH 17:26
TURNOVER  by SONDORS,RENARS 17:11

17:11 STEAL  by DODD,ALONZO

17:06 0-10 H 10
GOOD DUNK by MARCUS JR.,MICHAEL(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

-- ASSIST  by DODD,ALONZO
MISS 3PTR by RUSSELL,MJ 16:49
REBOUND OFF by BAMISILE,AYOMIDE --
GOOD LAYUP by BAMISILE,AYOMIDE(in the paint) 16:45 2-10 H 8

16:16 MISS 3PTR by JENNINGS,KASEN
BLOCK  by RUSSELL,MJ 16:16

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
SUB OUT by BAMISILE,AYOMIDE 16:14
SUB IN by MOLOFEEV,ALEX 16:14

16:11 MISS 3PTR by DODD,ALONZO
REBOUND DEF by CASTER,MICAH --

15:54 FOUL  by WILSON,LUKE
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 15:54

15:54 SUB OUT by WILSON,LUKE
15:54 SUB OUT by JENNINGS,KASEN
15:54 SUB IN by BANKS,EREN
15:54 SUB IN by MOODIE,CHAD

GOOD FT by RUSSELL,MJ 15:54 3-10 H 7
GOOD FT by RUSSELL,MJ 15:54 4-10 H 6

15:33 MISS DUNK by MARCUS JR.,MICHAEL(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by MARCUS JR.,MICHAEL

15:29 MISS DUNK by MOODIE,CHAD(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by LEWIS,KRYSTIAN --
GOOD LAYUP by RUSSELL,MJ(in the paint) 15:23 6-10 H 4

14:57 MISS 3PTR by BANKS,EREN
REBOUND DEF by RUSSELL,MJ --
MISS 3PTR by LEWIS,KRYSTIAN 14:42

-- REBOUND DEF by DODD,ALONZO



14:32 MISS 3PTR by DODD,ALONZO
REBOUND DEF by MOLOFEEV,ALEX --
GOOD 3PTR by LEWIS,KRYSTIAN 14:23 9-10 H 1
ASSIST  by MOLOFEEV,ALEX --

14:03 MISS 3PTR by TOT,JALEN
REBOUND DEF by MOLOFEEV,ALEX --

13:47 FOUL  by MARCUS JR.,MICHAEL
GOOD FT by MOLOFEEV,ALEX 13:47 10-10

13:47 SUB OUT by DODD,ALONZO
13:47 SUB OUT by MARCUS JR.,MICHAEL
13:47 SUB IN by WILSON,LUKE
13:47 SUB IN by JENNINGS,KASEN

SUB OUT by SONDORS,RENARS 13:47
SUB IN by BAMISILE,AYOMIDE 13:47
GOOD FT by MOLOFEEV,ALEX 13:47 11-10 V 1

13:35 MISS JUMPER by BANKS,EREN(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by BANKS,EREN

13:29 TURNOVER  by BANKS,EREN
STEAL  by LEWIS,KRYSTIAN 13:29
MISS LAYUP by LEWIS,KRYSTIAN(in the paint) 13:25

-- REBOUND DEF by BANKS,EREN
13:20 MISS 3PTR by JENNINGS,KASEN

REBOUND DEF by BAMISILE,AYOMIDE --
GOOD 3PTR by RUSSELL,MJ 13:09 14-10 V 4
ASSIST  by LEWIS,KRYSTIAN --

13:06 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
FOUL  by BAMISILE,AYOMIDE 12:55

12:55 14-11 V 3 GOOD FT by MOODIE,CHAD
12:55 14-12 V 2 GOOD FT by MOODIE,CHAD

MISS LAYUP by LEWIS,KRYSTIAN(in the paint) 12:49
12:49 BLOCK  by MOODIE,CHAD

-- REBOUND DEF by WILSON,LUKE
SUB OUT by LEWIS,KRYSTIAN 12:41
SUB IN by BALL,WILLIAM 12:41
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 12:41

12:41 TURNOVER  by BANKS,EREN
STEAL  by CASTER,MICAH 12:41
GOOD LAYUP by BAMISILE,AYOMIDE(in the paint) 12:24 16-12 V 4

12:02 TURNOVER  by JENNINGS,KASEN
STEAL  by RUSSELL,MJ 12:02
MISS LAYUP by CASTER,MICAH(in the paint) 11:55

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 11:53

11:53 SUB OUT by BANKS,EREN
11:53 SUB OUT by MOODIE,CHAD
11:53 SUB IN by DODD,ALONZO
11:53 SUB IN by MARCUS JR.,MICHAEL

SUB OUT by CASTER,MICAH 11:53
SUB OUT by BAMISILE,AYOMIDE 11:53
SUB IN by LEWIS,KRYSTIAN 11:53
SUB IN by SONDORS,RENARS 11:53

11:32 MISS 3PTR by JENNINGS,KASEN
-- REBOUND OFF by MARCUS JR.,MICHAEL

11:27 MISS 3PTR by TOT,JALEN
REBOUND DEF by RUSSELL,MJ --
MISS 3PTR by SONDORS,RENARS 11:20

-- REBOUND DEF by JENNINGS,KASEN
11:12 MISS 3PTR by DODD,ALONZO

REBOUND DEF by BALL,WILLIAM --
MISS 3PTR by SONDORS,RENARS 10:43

10:43 BLOCK  by WILSON,LUKE
REBOUND OFF by LEWIS,KRYSTIAN --



MISS LAYUP by LEWIS,KRYSTIAN(in the paint) 10:38
-- REBOUND DEF by TOT,JALEN

10:24 16-14 V 2 GOOD LAYUP by WILSON,LUKE(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by DODD,ALONZO

FOUL  by MOLOFEEV,ALEX 10:24
SUB OUT by MOLOFEEV,ALEX 10:24
SUB OUT by BALL,WILLIAM 10:24
SUB IN by DIAZ,DYLAN 10:24
SUB IN by BAMISILE,AYOMIDE 10:24

10:24 16-15 V 1 GOOD FT by WILSON,LUKE
TURNOVER  by RUSSELL,MJ 10:04
SUB OUT by RUSSELL,MJ 10:04
SUB IN by CASTER,MICAH 10:04

09:42 TURNOVER  by TOT,JALEN
STEAL  by BAMISILE,AYOMIDE 09:42
MISS LAYUP by BAMISILE,AYOMIDE(in the paint) 09:16

-- REBOUND DEF by MARCUS JR.,MICHAEL
09:09 MISS 3PTR by MARCUS JR.,MICHAEL

-- REBOUND OFF by WILSON,LUKE
09:00 MISS LAYUP by DODD,ALONZO(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by MARCUS JR.,MICHAEL
08:55 FOUL  by JENNINGS,KASEN
08:55 TURNOVER  by JENNINGS,KASEN

MISS LAYUP by DIAZ,DYLAN(in the paint) 08:29
-- REBOUND DEF by WILSON,LUKE

08:08 MISS 3PTR by JENNINGS,KASEN
REBOUND DEF by LEWIS,KRYSTIAN --
MISS LAYUP by BAMISILE,AYOMIDE(in the paint) 07:48

07:48 BLOCK  by WILSON,LUKE
-- REBOUND DEF by MARCUS JR.,MICHAEL

07:39 16-18 H 2 GOOD 3PTR by MARCUS JR.,MICHAEL
-- ASSIST  by DODD,ALONZO

MISS LAYUP by BAMISILE,AYOMIDE(in the paint) 07:20
07:20 BLOCK  by MARCUS JR.,MICHAEL

-- REBOUND DEF by JENNINGS,KASEN
FOUL  by BAMISILE,AYOMIDE 07:18
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 07:18

07:18 SUB OUT by TOT,JALEN
07:18 SUB IN by BANKS,EREN

SUB OUT by DIAZ,DYLAN 07:18
SUB OUT by BAMISILE,AYOMIDE 07:18
SUB IN by MOLOFEEV,ALEX 07:18
SUB IN by RUSSELL,MJ 07:18

07:03 MISS 3PTR by JENNINGS,KASEN
REBOUND DEF by RUSSELL,MJ --
MISS 3PTR by RUSSELL,MJ 06:55

-- REBOUND DEF by BANKS,EREN
06:45 MISS 3PTR by MARCUS JR.,MICHAEL

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
06:25 MISS 3PTR by JENNINGS,KASEN

REBOUND DEF by SONDORS,RENARS --
MISS LAYUP by CASTER,MICAH(in the paint) 06:01

06:01 BLOCK  by BANKS,EREN
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
TURNOVER  by SONDORS,RENARS 05:55

05:55 STEAL  by JENNINGS,KASEN
FOUL  by RUSSELL,MJ 05:55

05:24 16-20 H 4 GOOD LAYUP by MARCUS JR.,MICHAEL(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by JENNINGS,KASEN

MISS 3PTR by LEWIS,KRYSTIAN 05:02
REBOUND OFF by SONDORS,RENARS --
TURNOVER  by LEWIS,KRYSTIAN 04:54



04:44 TURNOVER  by DODD,ALONZO
STEAL  by RUSSELL,MJ 04:44
MISS 3PTR by RUSSELL,MJ 04:40

-- REBOUND DEF by JENNINGS,KASEN
04:24 TURNOVER  by WILSON,LUKE

STEAL  by RUSSELL,MJ 04:24
04:19 FOUL  by DODD,ALONZO

GOOD FT by RUSSELL,MJ(fastbreak) 04:19 17-20 H 3
04:19 SUB OUT by BANKS,EREN
04:19 SUB IN by TOT,JALEN

GOOD FT by RUSSELL,MJ(fastbreak) 04:19 18-20 H 2
04:07 MISS 3PTR by TOT,JALEN

-- REBOUND OFF by JENNINGS,KASEN
04:01 MISS 3PTR by TOT,JALEN

REBOUND DEF by RUSSELL,MJ --
GOOD JUMPER by LEWIS,KRYSTIAN 03:50 20-20

03:21 MISS 3PTR by DODD,ALONZO
BLOCK  by RUSSELL,MJ 03:21
REBOUND DEF by LEWIS,KRYSTIAN --
MISS DUNK by RUSSELL,MJ(in the paint) 03:12

03:12 BLOCK  by DODD,ALONZO
REBOUND OFF by CASTER,MICAH --
MISS 3PTR by CASTER,MICAH 03:07

-- REBOUND DEF by WILSON,LUKE
03:02 MISS 3PTR by TOT,JALEN

REBOUND DEF by SONDORS,RENARS --
MISS 3PTR by LEWIS,KRYSTIAN 02:43

-- REBOUND DEF by MARCUS JR.,MICHAEL
02:28 20-22 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by WILSON,LUKE(in the paint)

FOUL  by RUSSELL,MJ 02:27
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 02:27

02:27 SUB OUT by DODD,ALONZO
02:27 SUB IN by BANKS,EREN

SUB OUT by RUSSELL,MJ 02:27
SUB IN by BAMISILE,AYOMIDE 02:27

02:27 20-23 H 3 GOOD FT by WILSON,LUKE
MISS LAYUP by CASTER,MICAH(in the paint) 02:05

02:05 BLOCK  by WILSON,LUKE
-- REBOUND DEF by BANKS,EREN

01:58 20-26 H 6 GOOD 3PTR by TOT,JALEN
-- ASSIST  by JENNINGS,KASEN

MISS 3PTR by LEWIS,KRYSTIAN 01:39
-- REBOUND DEF by MARCUS JR.,MICHAEL

01:31 MISS 3PTR by MARCUS JR.,MICHAEL
-- REBOUND OFF by WILSON,LUKE

01:26 MISS LAYUP by WILSON,LUKE(in the paint)
BLOCK  by BAMISILE,AYOMIDE 01:26
REBOUND DEF by BAMISILE,AYOMIDE --
MISS JUMPER by LEWIS,KRYSTIAN(in the paint) 01:08

-- REBOUND DEF by BANKS,EREN
00:44 20-28 H 8 GOOD LAYUP by MARCUS JR.,MICHAEL(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by WILSON,LUKE
00:31 FOUL  by BANKS,EREN

MISS LAYUP by LEWIS,KRYSTIAN(in the paint) 00:16
-- REBOUND DEF by WILSON,LUKE

2nd Half Play By Play

VISITORS: ULM Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: App State
20:00 SUB OUT by BANKS,EREN
20:00 SUB IN by DODD,ALONZO



SUB OUT by CASTER,MICAH 20:00
SUB IN by RUSSELL,MJ 20:00

19:50 FOUL  by MARCUS JR.,MICHAEL
MISS LAYUP by MOLOFEEV,ALEX(in the paint) 19:45

19:45 BLOCK  by WILSON,LUKE
REBOUND OFF by LEWIS,KRYSTIAN --
MISS 3PTR by LEWIS,KRYSTIAN 19:39

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
19:21 20-30 H 10 GOOD JUMPER by JENNINGS,KASEN(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by SONDORS,RENARS 19:08
-- REBOUND DEF by DODD,ALONZO

19:01 MISS LAYUP by JENNINGS,KASEN(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by BAMISILE,AYOMIDE --
MISS 3PTR by SONDORS,RENARS 18:53

-- REBOUND DEF by TOT,JALEN
18:40 20-32 H 12 GOOD DUNK by WILSON,LUKE(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by DODD,ALONZO
TURNOVER  by TEAM 18:09

17:55 MISS 3PTR by JENNINGS,KASEN
REBOUND DEF by MOLOFEEV,ALEX --
MISS 3PTR by SONDORS,RENARS 17:44
REBOUND OFF by BAMISILE,AYOMIDE --
MISS JUMPER by LEWIS,KRYSTIAN 17:34

-- REBOUND DEF by DODD,ALONZO
17:23 MISS 3PTR by TOT,JALEN

-- REBOUND OFF by MARCUS JR.,MICHAEL
17:08 TURNOVER  by WILSON,LUKE

STEAL  by MOLOFEEV,ALEX 17:08
GOOD LAYUP by MOLOFEEV,ALEX(fastbreak)(in the paint) 17:05 22-32 H 10

17:05 FOUL  by MARCUS JR.,MICHAEL
17:05 SUB OUT by MARCUS JR.,MICHAEL
17:05 SUB IN by BANKS,EREN

MISS FT by MOLOFEEV,ALEX(fastbreak) 17:05
-- REBOUND DEF by WILSON,LUKE

16:55 MISS 3PTR by TOT,JALEN
-- REBOUND OFF by WILSON,LUKE

16:52 MISS 3PTR by BANKS,EREN
REBOUND DEF by MOLOFEEV,ALEX --
TURNOVER  by RUSSELL,MJ 16:40

16:40 STEAL  by JENNINGS,KASEN
FOUL  by BAMISILE,AYOMIDE 16:28
SUB OUT by BAMISILE,AYOMIDE 16:28
SUB IN by CASTER,MICAH 16:28
FOUL  by SONDORS,RENARS 16:17

16:10 MISS 3PTR by TOT,JALEN
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

FOUL  by SONDORS,RENARS 16:04
15:51 MISS 3PTR by DODD,ALONZO

REBOUND DEF by SONDORS,RENARS --
15:47 FOUL  by JENNINGS,KASEN

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 15:47
MISS 3PTR by SONDORS,RENARS 15:29

-- REBOUND DEF by DODD,ALONZO
15:11 MISS LAYUP by WILSON,LUKE(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by WILSON,LUKE
15:05 MISS TIPIN by WILSON,LUKE(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by WILSON,LUKE
15:03 22-34 H 12 GOOD TIPIN by WILSON,LUKE(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by CASTER,MICAH(in the paint) 14:47
REBOUND OFF by RUSSELL,MJ --
GOOD TIPIN by RUSSELL,MJ(in the paint) 14:44 24-34 H 10

14:21 24-37 H 13 GOOD 3PTR by TOT,JALEN



-- ASSIST  by JENNINGS,KASEN
MISS 3PTR by LEWIS,KRYSTIAN 14:05

-- REBOUND DEF by BANKS,EREN
13:55 MISS 3PTR by TOT,JALEN

REBOUND DEF by MOLOFEEV,ALEX --
TURNOVER  by RUSSELL,MJ 13:39

13:39 STEAL  by WILSON,LUKE
FOUL  by LEWIS,KRYSTIAN 13:36

13:36 24-38 H 14 GOOD FT by JENNINGS,KASEN(fastbreak)
13:36 SUB OUT by WILSON,LUKE
13:36 SUB IN by MARCUS JR.,MICHAEL

SUB OUT by SONDORS,RENARS 13:36
SUB IN by BAMISILE,AYOMIDE 13:36

13:36 24-39 H 15 GOOD FT by JENNINGS,KASEN(fastbreak)
13:16 FOUL  by BANKS,EREN
13:16 SUB OUT by DODD,ALONZO
13:16 SUB IN by BRIM,JACARI

MISS 3PTR by CASTER,MICAH 12:59
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

12:42 24-41 H 17 GOOD LAYUP by BANKS,EREN(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by JENNINGS,KASEN

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 12:40
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 12:40
SUB OUT by CASTER,MICAH 12:40
SUB IN by DIAZ,DYLAN 12:40
MISS LAYUP by LEWIS,KRYSTIAN(in the paint) 12:11

-- REBOUND DEF by MARCUS JR.,MICHAEL
11:57 24-43 H 19 GOOD LAYUP by BANKS,EREN(in the paint)
11:40 FOUL  by TOT,JALEN

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 11:40
MISS JUMPER by RUSSELL,MJ(in the paint) 11:34

-- REBOUND DEF by BANKS,EREN
11:11 MISS 3PTR by JENNINGS,KASEN

-- REBOUND OFF by BANKS,EREN
11:02 MISS 3PTR by BRIM,JACARI

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
TURNOVER  by LEWIS,KRYSTIAN 10:39

10:22 24-45 H 21 GOOD LAYUP by MARCUS JR.,MICHAEL(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by JENNINGS,KASEN

MISS 3PTR by LEWIS,KRYSTIAN 09:59
-- REBOUND DEF by MARCUS JR.,MICHAEL

09:46 MISS LAYUP by MARCUS JR.,MICHAEL(in the paint)
BLOCK  by BAMISILE,AYOMIDE 09:46
REBOUND DEF by LEWIS,KRYSTIAN --
GOOD LAYUP by RUSSELL,MJ(fastbreak)(in the paint) 09:41 26-45 H 19

09:41 FOUL  by JENNINGS,KASEN
09:41 SUB OUT by TOT,JALEN
09:41 SUB OUT by MARCUS JR.,MICHAEL
09:41 SUB IN by DODD,ALONZO
09:41 SUB IN by WILSON,LUKE

SUB OUT by MOLOFEEV,ALEX 09:41
SUB IN by SONDORS,RENARS 09:41
GOOD FT by RUSSELL,MJ(fastbreak) 09:41 27-45 H 18

09:29 MISS LAYUP by BANKS,EREN(in the paint)
BLOCK  by BAMISILE,AYOMIDE 09:29

-- REBOUND OFF by WILSON,LUKE
09:23 MISS LAYUP by WILSON,LUKE(in the paint)

BLOCK  by BAMISILE,AYOMIDE 09:23
REBOUND DEF by LEWIS,KRYSTIAN --
MISS JUMPER by RUSSELL,MJ 09:10

-- REBOUND DEF by BRIM,JACARI
FOUL  by BAMISILE,AYOMIDE 09:02



SUB OUT by BAMISILE,AYOMIDE 09:02
SUB IN by MOLOFEEV,ALEX 09:02

08:52 27-47 H 20 GOOD JUMPER by JENNINGS,KASEN
MISS LAYUP by MOLOFEEV,ALEX(in the paint) 08:27

-- REBOUND DEF by JENNINGS,KASEN
08:15 MISS LAYUP by WILSON,LUKE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by LEWIS,KRYSTIAN --
GOOD 3PTR by RUSSELL,MJ 08:04 30-47 H 17

07:37 MISS 3PTR by JENNINGS,KASEN
REBOUND DEF by LEWIS,KRYSTIAN --
GOOD 3PTR by DIAZ,DYLAN(fastbreak) 07:29 33-47 H 14
ASSIST  by LEWIS,KRYSTIAN --

07:05 MISS 3PTR by JENNINGS,KASEN
REBOUND DEF by MOLOFEEV,ALEX --

06:52 FOUL  by DODD,ALONZO
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 06:52

06:52 SUB OUT by BRIM,JACARI
06:52 SUB OUT by JENNINGS,KASEN
06:52 SUB IN by TOT,JALEN
06:52 SUB IN by MARCUS JR.,MICHAEL

SUB OUT by MOLOFEEV,ALEX 06:52
SUB IN by CASTER,MICAH 06:52
GOOD FT by RUSSELL,MJ 06:52 34-47 H 13
GOOD FT by RUSSELL,MJ 06:52 35-47 H 12

06:25 MISS LAYUP by DODD,ALONZO(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by RUSSELL,MJ --
MISS LAYUP by LEWIS,KRYSTIAN(in the paint) 06:16

-- REBOUND DEF by DODD,ALONZO
06:02 35-49 H 14 GOOD LAYUP by WILSON,LUKE(in the paint)
05:41 FOUL  by DODD,ALONZO
05:41 SUB OUT by DODD,ALONZO
05:41 SUB IN by JENNINGS,KASEN

MISS FT by LEWIS,KRYSTIAN 05:41
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by LEWIS,KRYSTIAN 05:41 36-49 H 13
SUB OUT by CASTER,MICAH 05:41
SUB IN by MOLOFEEV,ALEX 05:41
FOUL  by LEWIS,KRYSTIAN 05:17

05:01 36-52 H 16 GOOD 3PTR by MARCUS JR.,MICHAEL
-- ASSIST  by TOT,JALEN

MISS LAYUP by LEWIS,KRYSTIAN(in the paint) 04:41
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --

04:39 FOUL  by MARCUS JR.,MICHAEL
SUB OUT by DIAZ,DYLAN 04:39
SUB IN by BAMISILE,AYOMIDE 04:39
GOOD FT by LEWIS,KRYSTIAN 04:39 37-52 H 15
MISS FT by LEWIS,KRYSTIAN 04:39

-- REBOUND DEF by WILSON,LUKE
FOUL  by BAMISILE,AYOMIDE 04:17
SUB OUT by BAMISILE,AYOMIDE 04:17
SUB IN by DIAZ,DYLAN 04:17

04:17 MISS FT by WILSON,LUKE
REBOUND DEF by RUSSELL,MJ --
MISS JUMPER by RUSSELL,MJ 04:10

-- REBOUND DEF by MARCUS JR.,MICHAEL
03:42 MISS 3PTR by TOT,JALEN

REBOUND DEF by SONDORS,RENARS --
GOOD 3PTR by SONDORS,RENARS 03:31 40-52 H 12
ASSIST  by RUSSELL,MJ --
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 03:27
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 03:27

03:27 SUB OUT by WILSON,LUKE



03:27 SUB IN by DODD,ALONZO
03:04 40-54 H 14 GOOD LAYUP by BANKS,EREN(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by LEWIS,KRYSTIAN(in the paint) 02:52
-- REBOUND DEF by JENNINGS,KASEN

02:33 40-57 H 17 GOOD 3PTR by TOT,JALEN
-- ASSIST  by JENNINGS,KASEN

GOOD LAYUP by RUSSELL,MJ(in the paint) 02:08 42-57 H 15
02:08 FOUL  by JENNINGS,KASEN

MISS FT by RUSSELL,MJ 02:08
-- REBOUND DEF by JENNINGS,KASEN

01:50 MISS 3PTR by JENNINGS,KASEN
REBOUND DEF by DIAZ,DYLAN --
TURNOVER  by LEWIS,KRYSTIAN 01:40

01:40 STEAL  by DODD,ALONZO
01:14 42-59 H 17 GOOD LAYUP by DODD,ALONZO(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by RUSSELL,MJ 01:03
-- REBOUND DEF by MARCUS JR.,MICHAEL

00:52 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
00:52 SUB OUT by DODD,ALONZO
00:52 SUB OUT by TOT,JALEN
00:52 SUB OUT by JENNINGS,KASEN
00:52 SUB OUT by MARCUS JR.,MICHAEL
00:52 SUB IN by CLARKE JR.,JASON
00:52 SUB IN by BRIM,JACARI
00:52 SUB IN by NJOCK,ANDRIN
00:52 SUB IN by MOODIE,CHAD

SUB OUT by DIAZ,DYLAN 00:52
SUB OUT by LEWIS,KRYSTIAN 00:52
SUB OUT by SONDORS,RENARS 00:52
SUB OUT by MOLOFEEV,ALEX 00:52
SUB OUT by RUSSELL,MJ 00:52
SUB IN by HARTMAN,PRZEMEK 00:52
SUB IN by CASTER,MICAH 00:52
SUB IN by TEW,AJAY 00:52
SUB IN by BALL,WILLIAM 00:52
SUB IN by CAMPBELL,CAM 00:52

00:36 TURNOVER  by BRIM,JACARI
STEAL  by CASTER,MICAH 00:36

00:31 FOUL  by BRIM,JACARI
GOOD FT by TEW,AJAY(fastbreak) 00:31 43-59 H 16
MISS FT by TEW,AJAY(fastbreak) 00:31

-- REBOUND DEF by MOODIE,CHAD
00:02 MISS 3PTR by BRIM,JACARI

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
00:00 TURNOVER  by TEAM


